CITY OF CHICAGO
*
CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

Summary of Rates and Charges

Chicago Midway International Airport
2025 Rates and Charges as of July 1, 2025

Description

Index

Rate as of
Jul 1, 2025

Landing Fee Rate
Joint Use Fee

Joint Use Fee
Terminal Rental
Terminal Ramp

FIS Facility Fee

Cost per Departure
Remain Overnight Fee

MATCO Fees

Member Equipment Fee
Member Equipment Fee
Non-Member Equipment Fee
Member Fuel Fee

Member Fuel Usage Fee
Non-Member Fuel Usage Fee

Per 1,000 Ibs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight
Per 1,000 Ibs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight
Per Capita/Annual

Per square foot

Per square foot

Per FIS User

Per Departing Operation

Per 24 hours

Per Capita/Annual

Per 1,000 Ibs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight
Per 1,000 Ibs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight
Per Capita/Annual

Per Gallon

Per Gallon

10510 WEST ZEMKE ROAD, P.O. BOX 66142, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60666

Signatory- Non-Signatory

$9.309 - $11.636
$3.828 - $4.785
$914,088

$308.53 - $385.66
$8.00

$7.85 - $9.81
$345.68

$100.00

$1,941,928
$2.231
$13.450
$142,477
$0.032
$0.096



