



CITY OF CHICAGO

CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

**Summary of Rates and Charges
Chicago Midway International Airport
2025 Rates and Charges as of July 1, 2025**

Description	Index	Rate as of Jul 1, 2025
		Signatory- Non-Signatory
Landing Fee Rate	Per 1,000 lbs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight	\$9.309 - \$11.636
Joint Use Fee	Per 1,000 lbs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight	\$3.828 - \$4.785
Joint Use Fee	Per Capita/Annual	\$914,088
Terminal Rental	Per square foot	\$308.53 - \$385.66
Terminal Ramp	Per square foot	\$8.00
FIS Facility Fee	Per FIS User	\$7.85 - \$9.81
Cost per Departure	Per Departing Operation	\$345.68
Remain Overnight Fee	Per 24 hours	\$100.00
<u>MATCO Fees</u>		
Member Equipment Fee	Per Capita/Annual	\$1,941,928
Member Equipment Fee	Per 1,000 lbs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight	\$2.231
Non-Member Equipment Fee	Per 1,000 lbs. of Maximum Gross Landed Weight	\$13.450
Member Fuel Fee	Per Capita/Annual	\$142,477
Member Fuel Usage Fee	Per Gallon	\$0.032
Non-Member Fuel Usage Fee	Per Gallon	\$0.096